

HOUSE _____ **AMENDMENT NO.** _____**Offered By**

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 243, Page 1, Section 160.080, Lines 1
2 to 8, by deleting all of said section; and

3 Further amend said bill, Pages 1 to 6, Section 160.400, Lines 1 to 170, by deleting all of
4 said section; and

5 Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 160.402, Lines 1 to 13, by deleting all of said
6 section; and

7 Further amend said bill, Pages 6 and 7, Section 160.403, Lines 1 to 38, by deleting all of
8 said section; and

9 Further amend said bill, Pages 7 to 15, Section 160.405, Lines 1 to 315, by deleting all of
10 said section; and

11 Further amend said bill, Pages 15 to 18, Section 160.410, Lines 1 to 93, by deleting all of
12 said section; and

13 Further amend said bill, Pages 18 to 21, Section 160.415, Lines 1 to 122, by deleting all of
14 said section; and

15 Further amend said bill, Pages 21 and 22, Section 160.417, Lines 1 to 41, by deleting all of
16 said section; and

17 Further amend said bill, Pages 22 to 24, Section 160.420, Lines 1 to 76, by deleting all of
18 said section; and

19 Further amend said bill, Pages 24 and 25, Section 160.425, Lines 1 to 47, by deleting all of
20 said section; and

21 Further amend said bill, Page 29, Section 162.1062, Lines 1 to 14, by deleting all of said
22 section; and

23 Further amend said bill, Pages 29 to 32, Section 162.1250, Lines 1 to 100, by deleting all
24 of said section; and

25 Further amend said bill, Pages 34 and 35, Section 171.031, Lines 1 to 36, by deleting all of
26 said section; and

27 Further amend said bill, Page 40, Section 1, Lines 1 to 7, by deleting all of said section;
28 and

29 Further amend said title, enacting clause and intersectional references accordingly.